:H \$40.00 334715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336870

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at r/f 4529/0001	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/24/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&J Energy Services, Inc.
Street Address:	10357 Richmond Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347157	CJ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Navy-Trademark Release - CJ Energy Services Inc.rf 4529-0001#page1.tif source=Navy-Trademark Release - CJ Energy Services Inc.rf 4529-0001#page2.tif

source=Navy-Trademark Release - CJ Energy Services Inc.rf 4529-0001#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of March 24, 2015 (this "Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "Secured Party") under the Credit Agreement dated as of April 19, 2011 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the financial institutions from time to time signatory thereto (the "Lenders"), the Secured Party, and C&J Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2011, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Borrower (the "Debtor"), in order to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with all prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, then existing or thereafter adopted or acquired, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether then or thereafter owned or licensable by Debtor, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, all Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement) and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any claims by the Debtor against third parties for infringement thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A, which security interest was recorded pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated as of April 19, 2011, in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 004529, Frame 0001, on April 26, 2011.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate in its entirety its security interest in, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to, the Collateral.

The Debtor's address is 10357 Richmond Avenue, Suite 2000, Houston, Texas 77042.

The Secured Party's address is 901 Main Street, Mail Code: TX1-492-14-05, Dallas, Texas 75202.

NY\6939669.2 #4830419

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

Name: Anthony A. Eastman

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks C&J Energy Services, Inc.

EXHIBIT A

		Application Serial No. or
Trademark	Application or Registration Date	Registration No.
	2/28/07, Application Filing Date	77/118923, Application No.
CJ (stylized letters)	12/4/07, Registration Date	3,347,157, Registration No.

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks C&J Energy Services, Inc.

NY\6939669.2

RECORDED: 04/01/2015